FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-20-2000



**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Name (line 1) Trustees of Boston University  Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a		
MACD   1-15-00   PATENTS ONLY		101248485
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or expy(ies).  Submission Type    New	ALCO LISTAN	
Submission Type    New	•	PATENTS ONLY  rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or emy(ies)
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corveying Party(les)  Name (line 1) Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 2)  Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	V - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(les)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	New New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Corrective Document # Corrective Docu		License Change of Name
Reel #   Frame #   Departmental File   Secret File	Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month. Day Year  Name (line 1) INBAL, Aida  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Trustees of Roston University  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month. Day Year  If document to be record  If document to be record  an assignment and treceiving party is not receiving parties attached on the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving party is not receiving party is no		
Name (line 1) INBAL, Adda  Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year  Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year  Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year  Name (line 2) If Joseph Darty If decument to be record an assignment and the celeting parties attached  Name (line 1) Trustees of Boston University If document to be record as an assignment and the receiving parties attached  Name (line 2) State Road Occurrent of a domestic representative is attached of the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached of the United States, and Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Boston MA O2215  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Exp. OFFICE LISE ONLY	Conveying Party(ies)	
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 3)  Receiving party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached focus an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3)  Name  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  EXECUTION DATE OF THE FIRST Receiving Party only.  Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) INBAL, Aida	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)		
Receiving Party	Second Party	
Receiving Party	Name (line 1)	
Name (line 1) Trustees of Boston University   If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  Address (line 2)   Address (line 2)   Address (line 3)   Boston   MA   O2215   State Country   Zip Code    Domestic Representative Name and Address   Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name   Address (line 1)   Address (line 2)    Address (line 3)   Address (line 4)   Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)	
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Boston  City  State/Country  State/Country  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  EOP OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 147 Bay State Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Boston  City  State/Country  State/Country  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Trustees of Boston Univer	rsity If document to be record
Address (line 1) 147 Bay State Road representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2) MA 02215  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Address (line 3)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Boston  City  State/Country  Tip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) 147 Bay State Road	representative is attached
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Name and Address    Name	Address (line 3) Boston	
Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)		ddroes
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)		Eller for the mac receiving raily only.
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)	
Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4)	
	4004074	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
:581 ( 40.00 CH )	\ /	

Public burden reporting for this effection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010489 FRAME: 0872** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-942-8400
Name Edward D. Grieff, Esq.		
Address (line 1) c/o Hale and Dorr LLP		
Address (line 2) 1455 Pennsylvania Aven	ue	
Address (line 3) Suite 1000		
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20004		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	t Number(s)
09381261		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicat	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
•	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	¥ <u>1</u>
Fee Amount fe	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 08-0219
	· uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or		

Signature

indicated herein.

Edward D. Grieff, Esq., Reg. No. 38,898

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 010489 FRAME: 0873

Jan 14, 2000

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Aida Inbal, being a citizen of the Israel., and residing at 14 Haavoda Street, Hod-Hasharon 45223, Israel, am the inventor of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which application(s) for Letters Patent entitled "NOVEL ANTIPLATELET AGENT" which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 1999 and assigned United States Application No. 09/381,261; and

WHEREAS, Trustees of Boston University, whose address is 147 Bay State Road, Boston, MA 02215, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said applications for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution applications, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to me

Page 1 of 2

or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date 25. 11. 9. Gignature of Inventor:	A	hilbert
0	Aida Inl	pal

WITNESSED BY:

ALice	NAHUH,
Name	A. Nal-
HA MAAGA	LSZ, RIHON
ISPAEL	·
Address	

RECORDED: 01/18/2000